OP \$115.00 42775(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FinCo I LP		09/30/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Squan Construction Services, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	193 Veterans Blvd	
Internal Address:	Attn: Kevin McGlinch	
City:	Carlstadt	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	Squan Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	193 Veterans Blvd	
Internal Address:	Attn: Kevin McGlinch	
City:	Carlstadt	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4277508	SOLUTIONS FOR WIRELESS ECOSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	ration Number: 4260254 SQUAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		
Registration Number:	4263400	SQUAN SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4263411	SQUAN SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033255049
Email: mholmes@fdh.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew Holmes

TRADEMARK

900649157 REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0824

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square Address Line 2: Floor Six Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Holmes **SIGNATURE:** /Matthew Holmes/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/12/2021 **Total Attachments: 4** source=Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Parent Squan (Ares Squan)-c1#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Parent Squan (Ares Squan)-c1#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Parent _ Squan (Ares _ Squan)-c1#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Parent _ Squan (Ares _

Squan)-c1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0825

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 30th day of September, 2021, by ACF FinCo I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of Squan Construction Services, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company, and Squan Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (individually and collectively and jointly and severally, "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof and the patents listed on Schedule II attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 12, 2016, executed by Grantor in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2016 at reel/frame 005785/0028 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

4989459v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0826 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ACF FINCO I LP

By:

Name: John Noone

Title: Partner

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

<u>Title</u> <u>Patent Number</u> <u>Issue Date</u> N/A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u> <u>Serial Number</u> <u>Filing Date</u> N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0828

SCHEDULE II

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	er Registration Date
Solutions for Wireless Ecosystems	4,277,508	January 15, 2013
Squan Construction Services, LLC (and	d design) 4,260,254	December 18, 2012
Squan Solutions (and design)	4,263,400	December 25, 2012
Squan Solutions	4,263,411	December 25, 2012

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Application Number Application Date

N/A

UNREGISTERED MARKS

N/A

4989459v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 10/12/2021